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Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels

Samstag, 27. Mai 2023

RANGLISTE EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Finn HOLLAUF 2015 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 35012250 1|5.0014.550 1{3.5012.700 4|%3011.950 2(3.5013.100 3|3.5012.950 22175 77.500
2 |Sven HUGELSHOFER 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |35011.850 9[5.0014.250 5(3.5012.800 1|52012.050 1{35013.150 2[35012.750 4|21.75 76.850
3 |Jonas WIEBUSCH h | 2015 |Tvwadenswil ZTV |3.0012.250 1|5.0014.150 7{35012.700 4|%2011.900 5|3.5012.750 13|3.5012.800 3|21.25 76.550
4 |Noah GOTTARDI | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG  [35011.950 6|50014.450 2|3.5012.800 1|%3011.750 12[3.5013.200 1|3.5012.250 11|21.75 76.400
5 |Levin BURGI & | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.0011.450 14|5.00 14.250 5|3.50 11.850 22| 230 11.900 5(3.5012.900 9|3.5013.000 1|21.25 75.350
6 |Joas KOLLBRUNNER % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |35012.050 4|5.0013.850 10{3.50 12.200 12| }30 11.600 16{3.50 13.000 5[3.5012.500 6|21.75 75.200
7 |Ursin WILDHABER i 2016 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 3.50 11.350 165.00 13.850 10|3.50 12.250 11 },:gg 11.800 9(3.5013.000 5(3.5012.500 6]21.75 74.750
8 |Callum SPECK 2015 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5011.650 11|4.50 12,700 18{3.50 12.800 1[%3011.925 43.5012.900 9|3.5012.600 5|21.25 74.575
9 (Jayden ABBUHL b | 2015 |STV Wetzikon ZTV  [35011.900 85.0013.450 15(3.5012.200 12| 520 11.775 11[3.50 12.950 7|3.50 11.700 16|21.75 73.975
10 |Demetrio DE STEFANO | 2016 |Gym éiite mendrisiotto ACTG  [35012.000 5|3.0012.450 21|3.5012.400 7|%30 10.875 46[3.50 13.100 3(3.5012.400 8|19.75 73.225
11 |Thomas HAGEN B | 2015 |SFG Lugano ACTG  [3.0011.150 215,00 13.750 13|3.50 12.200 12| 150 11.850 7{3.5012.950 7|3.00 11.200 30|20.75 73.100
12 |Michael HEGEMANN 2015 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5012.150 3|4.0012.150 28{3.00 11.850 22| 230 11.800 9|3.00 12,250 31|3.50 11.900 13| 19.75 72.100
13 |Philipp MARTI 2015 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.00 9.75050|5.0014.300 3|30 12.650 6|10 11.475 243.00 12.600 18|3.00 11.250 26| 20.25 72.025
14 |Jack BLATTLER 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  |3.0011.250 17|3.00 12.200 25{3.50 12.300 10| 230 11.350 27| 3.50 12.500 20| 3.50 12.400 8|18.75 72.000
15 |Andrin BURKART k 2015 | KTV Dietikon v 3.0011.600 123.00 12.050 323.50 11.900 18 },:gg 11.850 7(3.50 12.800 12(3.00 11.600 18| 18.75 71.800
16 |Cédric KAIFER & | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0010.500 30|5.00 14.150 7|3.5011.900 18| 220 11.625 15{3.00 12.350 26 | 3.00 11.250 26| 2025 71.775
17 |Nicolas FISCHER A | 2013 |Tvwadenswil ZTV  |3.0010.350 35(5.00 14.300 3|30 11.750 24| %30 11.550 21|3.00 11.900 51| 3.50 11.500 20| 20.75 71.350
18 |Larin SCHONENBERGER % | 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 300 9.85049(5.0013.950 9{3.5012.150 15| 330 10.975 40{3.00 12.250 31 [3.50 11.900 13| 20.25 71.075
19 |Ade Heven SISNERO RIVAS B | 2016 |Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG  [3.0010.950 253.00 12,150 28|3.50 12.350 8| %30 11.575 17{3.00 12.500 20 |3.00 11.400 21| 1825 70.925
20 |Giona QUARTI | 2016 |SFGLugano ACTG |30 11.150 21{3.00 12.200 25{3.50 11.450 33| 130 11.525 23{3.50 12.700 14{3.50 11.600 18| 19.75 70.625
21 [Jan MULLER =8 | 2015 |STV Merenschwand ATV [3.5011.700 10|3.50 11.300 63| 3.50 12.150 15[ ;20 11.575 173.00 12.050 44| 3.50 11.300 24| 19.75 70.075
22 (Joel MEYER =8 | 2015 |satus ORO/RLZ Aargau ATV [3.5011.450 14|5.00 13.500 14|3.50 11.550 30| 10 10.600 50 [3.50 11.750 53| 3.00 11.000 31 | 20.75 69.850
23 |Elias VERGARA A | 2014 |STVwetzikon ZTV |3.5010.400 31|5.00 13.400 16{3.50 11.750 24| 230 11.200 30| 3.00 12.300 28| 3.00 10.550 38| 20.25 69.600
24 |semjon SUTER A | 2015 |KTV Dietikon ZTV. |3.0011.150 21{3.00 12.000 34|3.50 10.700 50 | 230 11.575 17| 3.50 12.600 18| 3.50 11.400 21| 19.25 69.425
25 |Merwin KHOSHEHCHIN =4 | 2015 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen ATV [3.5010.750 20|5.00 13.800 12|3.50 12.000 17[ 130 11.075 343.50 12.500 20| 3.00 8.950 62| 20.75 69.075
26 |Nico BISCHOFBERGER [ | 2015 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [3.0010.950 25(3.00 12.100 30[3.50 11.900 18| 30 11.950 23.0012.650 15(3.00 9.500 56 1840 69.050
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27 |Emanuele PARETI B | 2015 |SFG Giubiasco/CRP Ticino ACTG  [3.5010.300 363.00 12,100 30|3.50 12.350 8| %30 11.550 213.00 12.450 24 |3.00 10.300 43| 18.75 69.050
28 |Luca MEDICI A& | 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0011.250 17|5.00 12.500 19| 3.50 10.350 64| 250 11.000 37 [3.00 11.950 49 | 3.50 11.750 15| 20.25 68.800
29 |Dario KELLER 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV ~ |3.0010.200 39|3.00 11.900 37{3.50 11.900 18| 39 10.500 54|3.00 12.650 15| 3.00 11.350 23| 17.25 68.500
30 |Florin POLONI % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV |30 10.400 31|3.00 11.850 44{3.00 10.550 58| >0 10.925 41{3.00 12.350 26 {3.50 12.400 8|17.75 68.475
31 |Flurin ROHRER A | 2014 |TV Neftenbach ZTV |3.5011.500 13|3.00 12.350 22(3.50 11.150 39 [ 230 11.225 28| 3.50 12.200 36| 3.00 10.000 49| 18.75 68.425
32 |Lio SCHEUBLE B4 | 2015 |Tsv Rohrdorf ATV [3.0010.900 28|4.00 11.900 37|3.50 11.750 24| 20 11.675 14(3.00 12.200 36| 3.00 9.800 51 19.25 68.225
33 |Julian STUCKI A | 2014 |TV Neftenbach ZTV [3.5011.100 24[3.0011.850 44(3.50 11.700 28| 120 10.475 55 [3.00 11.450 60| 3.50 11.650 17| 1875 68.225
34 |Tim DZIENZIOL b | 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZTV (300 9.450 58[5.0013.150 17(3.50 10.950 47 | 120 11.175 31 [3.00 12.100 43 3.50 11.250 26 | 2025 68.075
35 |Alexander AMMANN S8 | 2015 | Tumnfabrik TGTV  |350 9.950 47(4.00 12.500 193.00 10.650 54| 520 11.750 12| 3.00 12.250 313.00 10.850 32 | 19.25 67.950
36 |Tigran OHANIAN =5 | 2015 |satusorRO ATV [3.0011.200 19|4.00 12.200 25|3.50 11.750 24| 10 10.900 44 3.00 12.150 39| 3.00 9.600 55| 18.75 67.800
37 |Samu ERDIN &8 | 2015 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen/RLZ Aargau ATV [3.5010.400 31|3.00 11.750 47| 3.50 11.450 33| ;20 11.425 26 [3.50 12,250 31| 3.00 10.150 47| 19.25 67.425
38 |Lenny VON ROTZ 2016 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV ~ |3.0010.200 39| 2.50 11.350 61{3.00 11.050 44| 230 11.075 34|3.00 11.500 58| 3.50 12.200 12| 17.25 67.375
39 |Dilan NASUFI 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV 3.00 10.050 43 4.00 11.400 60 3.50 11.650 29 égg 10.825 47(3.50 12.850 113.00 10.350 41 19.25 67.125
40 |Jamiro SCHEIDEGGER =5 | 2014 |satusOrRO ATV [3.5011.200 19|3.00 11.550 55| 3.50 11.400 36 10 11.000 37 [3.00 11.650 54| 3.00 10.100 48| 18.25 66.900
41 |Arian KREIN & | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.00 10.050 43|3.00 11.500 56|3.50 10.350 64| >0 11.575 173.00 12.000 48| 3.00 11.250 26| 18.25 66.725
42 |Nico GOOD 2016 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV ~ |3.0010.250 38| 2.00 11.050 68{3.50 11.500 32 239 11.150 32| 3.50 12.500 20| 3.00 10.250 45| 17.25 66.700
43 [Juri CHATELAIN b | 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZTV [3.5010.950 25[4.00 11.350 61 (3.50 11,150 39 | 320 10.075 64 3.00 12.150 39 | 3.00 10.750 35| 1875 66.425
44 |Gianin FREI : 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV 3.50 10.300 36 4.00 12.050 32 {3.50 11.550 30 égg 10.925 41(3.00 12.150 39(3.00 9.300 57| 19.25 66.275
45 |Ron MEIER 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV  |3.0010.200 39|3.00 11.900 37{3.50 11.350 37 | 30 10.625 49| 3.00 11.450 60| 3.00 10.600 36| 17.25 66.125
46 |Eric BEERLI 2016 |TZ Rheintal SGTV ~ |3.0010.400 31|3.00 11.900 37{3.00 11.250 38| 230 11.100 33|3.00 12.050 44| 3.00 9.150 5917.25 65.850
47 |Stian HODEL =5 | 2016 |TVLenzburg ATV [3.0010.000 46|3.00 12.300 23|3.50 10.550 58| >0 10.200 62 [3.00 12.050 44| 3.00 10.600 36| 17.25 65.700
48 (Levin ARN A | 2012 |STV Wetzikon ZTV (300 9.500 56[3.0011.950 36 [3.50 11.450 33 120 10.600 50 [3.00 11.800 52 3.00 10.350 41 | 17.25 65.650
49 |Lyam KAMA B | 2016 |SFG Lugano ACTG  [3.00 10.050 43|3.00 11.450 57| 3.50 10.450 62| 350 10.450 56 [ 3.00 12.300 28 | 3.00 10.300 43| 17.25 65.000
50 |Alexander RAC A | 2014 |Tvwadenswil ZTV 250 9.700 52|3.00 11.700 51{3.00 10.900 48 | 20 10.225 60| 3.00 11.600 55| 3.50 10.800 34| 16.75 64.925
51 |Niko REMETA A | 2016 |TV Neftenbach ZTV |3.00 9.950 47|3.00 11.150 66{3.00 10.900 48 | -0 10.300 59| 3.50 12.450 24| 3.00 10.000 49| 17.75 64.750
52 [Julian EUGSTER i | 2016 |TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.00 9.600 54|3.0012.300 23{3.00 11.050 44| >30 10.325 583.00 11.450 60| 3.00 9.800 5116.75 64.525
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53 |Lion BUCHMEIER 3 2016 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 3.00 9.350 613.00 11.900 37 3.00 10.600 55 égg 11.000 37/3.00 11.050 66 | 3.00 10.500 39| 17.25 64.400
54 |Mirco STEFFEN A | 2014 |TV Neftenbach ZTV (300 9.750 50{3.00 11.800 46 [3.50 11.000 46 | %20 11.225 283.00 11.300 63| 3.00 8.950 62|17.75 64.025
55 |Manuel GORT 2016 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.00 9.350 61|3.0012.000 34|3.00 10.700 50| >39 11.050 35 | 3.00 10.450 69| 3.50 10.450 40| 17.75 64.000
56 |Balazs GAL 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |350 9.600 54(3.00 11.750 47 |3.50 11.150 30| 320 10.525 53{3.00 12.300 28[3.00 8.500 65 |17.75 63.825
57 |Ethan BUTTA . 2017  [Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG  [3.5011.950 6|3.0011.450 57/3.00 11.150 39 égg 5.150 71|3.50 12.650 15]3.00 11.300 24 16.75 63.650
58 |Ari HENLE B4 | 2016 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV [3.00 9.50056|3.0011.650 53|3.50 10.600 55 >0 10.650 48 [3.50 12.200 36| 3.00 9.000 60| 18.25 63.600
59 [simon GISIGER =2 | 2015 |TVLenzburg ATV [3.00 9.05063|3.0011.750 47|3.50 11.100 43 >0 9.875 673.00 11.500 58|3.00 10.250 45| 17.25 63.525
60 [Enea cALO A | 2016 |TV Neftenbach ZTV  |3.00 9.400 59|3.00 11.100 67{3.50 10.700 50 | 230 10.225 60| 3.50 12.250 31| 3.00 9.800 5117.75 63.475
61 |Nevin FABRITIUS &8 | 2015 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen/RLZ Aargau ATV [3.0010.100 423.00 11.900 37|3.50 9.700 69} 20 11.475 243.50 12.150 30| 3.00 8.000 67 18.75 63.325
62 |Noé VON DANIKEN B4 | 2016 |satus ORO ATV [3.00 8.300 66|3.0010.600 69|3.00 10.550 58 >0 10.050 65 [3.00 11.950 49| 3.50 10.850 32| 17.25 62.300
63 |Luca NICOLETTI A | 2015 |Tv wadenswil ZTV (300 9.400 59[3.0011.900 37 (3.00 10.400 63 | 120 10.425 57(3.00 11.300 63| 2.00 8.750 64|15.50 62.175
64 | Gianluca CONTI % | 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [250 7.50069|3.0011.750 47|3.00 9.850 67| 220 10.925 41{3.00 12.050 44(3.00 9.200 58|16.75 61.275
65 |Sean KAMA | 2016 |SFG Lugano ACTG  [3.00 9.65053|3.0011.250 653.00 9.800 68| 50 10.575 52{3.00 11.600 55 [3.00 7.800 68|16.75 60.675
66 |Lenny NADIG 2016 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.00 8.350 65|3.0011.700 51{3.00 10.600 55| >0 10.125 63(3.00 9.600 71|3.00 9.000 60| 17.25 59.375
67 |Valerio ZANETTI L% | 2016 |Turnwerk Sidostschweiz GRTV  [250 7.55068|3.00 11.600 54|3.00 10.550 58| >0 10.050 65 [3.00 10.400 70|3.00 8.450 66|16.75 58.600 | M
68 |Jan THONI L% | 2015 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (300 7.80067|3.0011.300 63|3.00 9.600 70|20 10.900 44{3.00 10.900 67(3.00 6.700 72|17.75 57.200
69 |Tim SIEBER 2016 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.00 8.650 64|3.0011.450 57|3.50 10.700 50| 239 4.975 723.00 11.550 573.00 9.750 54| 16.25 57.075
70 |Ivan NAKHLUPIN | 2016 |SFGLugano ACTG 300 6.150 71|3.00 10.600 69{3.00 9.600 70| ¥>0 9.700 69(3.00 11.150 65[3.00 7.700 69 | 16.75 54.900
71 |samuel GEISSER L% | 2016 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (300 7.450703.0010.450 71|3.00 9.900 66| 350 9.750 68[3.00 8.850 72(3.00 7.700 69|16.75 54.100
72 |Kilian MARTINEZ =5 | 2016 |satusOrRO ATV [3.00 5.75072|3.00 9.650 72|3.00 9.100 7220 9.550 703.00 10.850 68|3.00 7.000 71|16.75 51.900
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Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
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RANGLISTE EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Kutu Schaffhausen 1 23.500 2| 28.400 1| 24.100 6| 23.525 4| 25.900 3| 25500 1|  150.925
Levin BURGI % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |300 11.450 (500 14.250 350 1858 |;50 11.900 [350 12.900 350 13.000 [21.25 75.350
Joas KOLLBRUNNER % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [350 12.050 |[500 $3:858 |350 12200 |50 #6606 (350 13.000 [350 12500 [2175 75.200
Cédric KAIFER % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |300 $6:500 (500 14.150 350 11.900 |;50 11.625 [3.00 #2356 (300 4258 |2025 71.775
2 |Turnwerk 1 23.800 1| 26.550 6| 25.050 1| 23.725 2| 25.900 3| 25.100 3|  150.125
Ursin WILDHABER 2016 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [350 $356 |[500 13.850 |350 12250 |[}5) #8066 (350 13.000 [350 12500 [2175  74.750
Callum SPECK 2015 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [350 11.650 |[450 12.700 |350 12.800 |50 11.925 (350 12.900 [350 12.600 |[21.25 74.575
Michael HEGEMANN 2015 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [350 12.150 |[400 2350 |300 +1:850 |[;5) 11.800 (300 2250 |350 +1:960 [19.75 72.100
3 |SFG Lugano 1 23.100 4| 28.200 2| 25.000 2| 23.600 3| 26.150 1| 23.850 4|  149.900
Noah GOTTARDI | 2015 |SFG Lugano ACTG 350 11.950 (500 14.450 |350 12.800 |;50 11.750 [350 13.200 350 12.250 |21.75  76.400
Thomas HAGEN | 2015 |SFG Lugano ACTG 300 +:350 (500 13.750 350 12.200 |;50 11.850 [350 12.950 |[3.00 +:268 |2075 73.100
Giona QUARTI | 2016 |SFG Lugano ACTG 350 11.150 [3.00 $2:200 350 +1450 |;50 #1525 [350 42700 (350 11.600 |1975 70.625
4 |stadtturnverein Wil 1 23.500 2| 26.750 4| 25.000 2| 23.300 7| 25.750 5| 25.350 2|  149.650
Finn HOLLAUF 2015  |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [350 12.250 |[500 14.550 [350 12700 |[}5) 11.950 (350 13.100 [350 12.950 [2175 77.500
Jack BLATTLER 2016  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [3.00 11.250 (300 12.200 [350 12300 |30 11.350 (350 2568 |350 12.400 [1875 72.000
Dario KELLER 2016  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [3.00 $6:200 (300 +1:960 |350 1960 |[,o) $6:500 [3.00 12.650 [300 $1350 [17.25 68.500
5 |Turnfabrik 1 21.900 7| 26.750 4| 24.450 5| 23.800 1| 26.000 2| 23.600 5|  146.500
Sven HUGELSHOFER 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV (350 11.850 [500 14.250 [3.50 12.800 |50 12.050 [350 13.150 [350 12.750 |[2175 76.850
Alexander AMMANN 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV (350 9950 [400 12.500 [3.00 $6:656 |ig0 11.750 [300 12250 [3.00 10.850 [1925 67.950
Dilan NASUFI 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV (300 10.050 [400 +:-4060 (350 11.650 |35 16:825 [350 12.850 [3.00 $6:356 [1925 67.125
(XJTO\CENTER MELS WIDMAIE R
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
6 |STV Wetzikon 1 22.300 6| 26.850 3| 23.950 7| 22,975 8| 25.250 7| 22.950 7|  144.275
Jayden ABBUHL h | 2015 |STV Wetzikon ZIV. |350 11.900 500 13.450 [350 12200 |[}5) 11.775 |[350 12.950 [350 11.700 |[2175 73.975
Elias VERGARA b | 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZIV  |350 10400 500 13.400 [350 11.750 [0 11.200 |[3.00 12.300 [300 30550 (2025 69.600
Tim DZIENZIOL b | 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZIV |30 9456 500 43450 [350 $0:950 |[100 +ki75 (300 $2:368 350 11250 [2025  68.075
7 | KTV Dietikon 1 22.750 5| 24.05010| 22.600 9| 23.425 5| 25.400 6| 23.000 6|  141.225
Andrin BURKART A | 2015 |KTV Dietikon ZIV |30 11.600 300 12.050 [350 11.900 |55 11.850 |[3.50 12.800 [300 11.600 [1875 71.800
Semjon SUTER A | 2015 |KTV Dietikon ZIV. |30 11.150 300 12.000 [350 10.700 |55 11.575 |[3.50 12.600 |350 11.400 [19.25 69.425
8 |TZRheintal 1 20.700 5| 26.400 7| 24.550 4| 23.425 5| 25.250 7| 20.75010  141.075
Philipp MARTI 2015  |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [300 9.750 |[500 14.300 [350 12.650 |[}o) 11.475 (300 12.600 [300 11250 [2025 72.025
Nico BISCHOFBERGER 2015 | SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [3.00 10.950 (300 12.100 |350 11.900 |[}3) 11.950 (300 12.650 [300 9.500 [1840 69.050
9 |STV Eien-Kleinddttingen 1 21.150 8| 25700 8| 23.450 8| 22.900 9| 24.750 9| 19.10012  137.050
Merwin KHOSHEHCHIN 2% | 2015 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen ATV |350 10.750 [500 13.800 |350 12.000 |350 #6875 [350 12.500 (300 8.950 [2075 69.075
Samu ERDIN 2% | 2015 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen/RLZ Aargau ATV |350 10.400 [3.00 +756 |350 11.450 |;50 11.425 [350 12.250 |[3.00 10.150 [1925 67.425
Nevin FABRITIUS 2% | 2015 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen/RLZ Aargau ATV [300 26:60 [300 11.900 (350 9760 |42 11475 [350 4256 300 8608 [1875 63.325
10 |STV Wetzikon 2 20450 10| 23.30012| 22.600 9| 20.67513| 23.95011 21.100 9|  132.075
Juri CHATELAIN b | 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZIV. |350 10.950 400 11.350 [350 11.150 |[>5) 10.075 |[3.00 12.150 [300 10.750 [1875 66.425
Levin ARN A | 2012 |STV Wetzikon ZIV. |30 9.500 300 11.950 [350 11.450 |[>5) 10.600 |[3.00 11.800 [300 10350 [17.25 65.650
11 |Turnwerk 3 19.550 13| 23.35011| 21.75013| 2212510 21.950 14| 22.650 8|  131.375
Lenny VON ROTZ 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [3.00 10.200 (250 11.350 |300 11.050 |[y50 11.075 [3.00 11.500 [350 12200 [17.25 67.375
Manuel GORT 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [300 9.350 300 12.000 [300 10.700 |30 11.050 [3.00 10450 [350 10.450 [17.75 64.000
(XJTO\@ENTER MELS WIDMAIER
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12 |TZ Rheintal 2 20.00011| 24.200 9| 2230011 21.42511| 23.50013 18.95013  130.375
Eric BEERLI 2016 [TZ Rheintal SGTV  [3.00 10.400 (300 11.900 [300 11250 |[y30 11.100 (300 12.050 [300 9.150 [17.25 65.850
Julian EUGSTER 2016 [TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV (300 9.600 [300 12.300 (300 11.050 |32 10.325 [300 11.450 |300 9.800 [1675 64.525
13 |SFG Lugano 2 19.700 2|  22.70014| 20.25015| 21.02512| 23.900 12| 18.10014|  125.675
Lyam KAMA | 2016 |SFG Lugano ACTG  [3.00 10.050 [3.00 11.450 [350 10.450 |20 10.450 [300 12.300 |[3.00 10.300 [17.25 65.000
Sean KAMA | 2016 |SFG Lugano ACTG  |300 9.650 (300 11.250 300 9.800 |;50 10.575 [3.00 11.600 (300 7.800 |1675 60.675
Ivan NAKHLUPIN | 2016 |SFG Lugano ACTG 300 6150 (300 $6:600 300 9:660 |,50 9700 [3.00 1150 (300 7788 |1675 54.900
14 |Turnwerk 2 18.900 14|  22.50015| 22.20012| 16.12516| 24.050 10  20.00011|  123.775
Nico GOOD 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [3.00 10.250 (200 11.050 [350 11500 |30 11.150 (350 12.500 [300 10.250 [17.25 66.700
Tim SIEBER 2016 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [300 8.650 (300 11.450 [3.50 10.700 |[go0 4.975 [3.00 11.550 [300 9.750 [1625 57.075
15 |Turnwerk 4 15.900 15|  23.300 12| 21.15014| 20.17515| 20.00015| 17.45015|  117.975
Lenny NADIG [ | 2016 |Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (300 8350 |[300 11.700 (300 10.600 |32 10.125 [300 9.600 300 9.000 [17.25 59.375
Valerio ZANETTI L | 2016 |Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [250 7.550 [3.00 11.600 [300 10.550 |20 10.050 [300 10.400 |[3.00 8450 [1675 58.600
16 |Turnwerk 5 15.250 16| 21750 16| 19.50016| 20.650 14| 19.750 15| 14.40016|  111.300
Jan THONI L | 2015 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (300 7.800 [300 11.300 [300 9.600 |425 10.900 [300 10.900 |[3.00 6700 [17.75 57.200
Samuel GEISSER L | 2016 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 300 7.450 (300 10.450 300 9.900 |;50 9.750 [300 8850 [300 7.700 |1675 54.100
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 1 - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Lenny FORSTER 2013 | TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |40013.400 1|00 15.550 2{4.0013.300 1[29013.425 24.0013.750 1|4.0012.550 10|26.05 81.975
2 |David STEIGER 2013 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |40013.000 3|35015.850 1|40012.900 4|23913.425 24.0013.450 5|4.0012.900 62620 81.525
3 |Martino BIZZOZERO 2013 | Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG  [40012.850 6|+9215.100 6]4.0012.850 5|33013.375 5[40013.700 2(40013.250 2|2590 81.125
4 |Cristian BUTTA 2013 | Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG  [40013.000 3|+9014.500 11|4.0012.950 3|33013.450 1[40013.550 3(40013.350 1|2535 80.800
5 |Raffaele SCIUTTO 2013 |SFG Lugano/CRP Ticino ACTG (40012500 7|+3015.550 2|4.0012.450 9|33013.375 5[40013.500 4(3.5012.700 7|2555 80.075
6 |Nik MEIER 2013 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  |40013.150 2|30 14.700 8|40012.500 8|350 13.025 10(4.0013.250 7|4.0012.600 8|25.90 79.225
7 |Gilles DAMUR 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [40012.350 9|39915.550 2(4.0013.050 2|00 12.925 11{3.50 12.600 12{3.50 12.250 14 25.00 78.725
8 |Daymen BARLOCHER 2013 | TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |40013.000 3|%9914.600 10{4.00 11.800 17| 230 13.250 7|3.5012.250 20| 4.00 13.100 52495 78.000
9 |Paolo ZANETTI 2014 | TV Landquart/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV  [4.0011.550 23| F00 14.050 16| 4.00 12.300 12| 300 12.900 12[4.00 13.400 6|4.0013.200 4|25.00 77.400| M
10 |Nino ZIMMERMANN 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |40011.900 17| 49915350 5(4.0012.650 7|300 12.075 44|4.00 12.450 15(3.50 12.500 12 | 25.05 76.925
11 |Loris PERRINI | 2013 |[SFG Lugano/CRP Ticino ACTG  [40012.450 8|00 13.200 25)4.0012.450 9|300 12,625 20{4.00 12.350 17(4.00 13.250 2|24.00 76.325
12 |Elisha CALZAFERRI 2014 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  |40012.300 11|52 14.450 13| 4.00 11.350 22| 239 13.050 8|3.50 12.600 12| 4.00 12.400 13| 24.85 76.150
13 |Luca KUONI L% | 2013 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [4.0012.050 14| +9014.900 7|3.50 11.650 20| 350 12.375 26[3.50 12.600 12 [4.00 12.550 10| 24.70 76.125
14 |Dario FROMM L% | 2014 |Tv Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [4.0012.100 13| 390 13.650 21|4.00 12.700 6|300 12.675 18(3.50 12.200 23 |3.50 12.150 15| 23.70 75.475
15 |Mattia PENNUCCI &4 | 2013 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV [40012.350 9|+9214.350 14|4.00 11.750 18[ 230 13.050 8|3.5012.700 10|3.50 11.150 31| 24.15 75.350
16 |Nils LANDIS A | 2014 |TV wadenswil/RLZ Zirich ZTv. |3.0011.750 19| $22 14.050 16{3.50 11.850 16 300 12.725 173,50 12.750 9|3.50 11.550 2523.15 74.675
17 |Gael VASSALLI B | 2013 |Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG  [4.0011.400 31| 90 13.500 22|4.00 11.750 18| 350 12.550 24[4.00 12.800 8 |3.50 12.000 18|24.50 74.000
18 |Lazar JEANMAIRE B8 | 2014 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV [40012.000 15| +92 14.500 11|4.00 11.050 26 [ 330 12.375 26 [3.00 11.950 26| 3.50 11.050 34| 23.60 72.925
19 |Levin ZINDEL L% | 2013 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [3.5011.500 24| 30 13.700 19| 3.50 11.050 26| 300 12.625 20{3.50 11.750 31 | 3.50 11.600 23| 23.00 72.225
20 |Alessandro DOTTI B | 2012 |Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG  [4.0010.800 47| 330 11.850 43| 4.00 12.400 11|00 12.800 15{3.50 12.150 24 3.50 11.950 20| 22.80 71.950
21 |Andri RIESEN 2013 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5011.600 22| +50 13.400 23{3.00 10.550 36 350 12.800 15 3.50 12,300 18|3.00 11.200 29| 21.95 71.850
22 |Gian HINDER 58 | 2014 | Tumfabrik TGTV  |35010.950 40| #3214.700 8|3.5010.200 45| 200 12.325 30| 250 11.050 40(3.50 12.600 8 |22.35 71.825
23 |Manuel KRONENBERG & | 2013 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 400 11.000 30| 350 12.250 33{4.00 11.150 25| 359 12.600 22|3.50 12,250 20| 3.50 12.050 17{22.00 71.300
24 |Lionel SCHLANSER 2014 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.0011.900 17|30 11.450 51{3.00 11.200 24| 99 12.350 29 3.50 12.300 18| 3.50 11.600 23| 20.00 70.800
25 [Jayden FREI &8 | 2013 |STV Neuenhof/RLZ Aargau ATV [40012.200 12320 11.600 49|3.50 10.900 29[ 239 13.400 4|3.50 11.950 26|3.00 10.100 53| 21.50 70.150
26 [James MULLER &8 | 2013 |STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV [3.5010.600 53| +00 13.800 18|4.00 12.050 14330 11.825 48 3.50 11.500 34| 3.00 10.300 47| 22.60 70.075
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27 |Jon-Erik DURUSSEL A | 2014 |STV Wetzikon/RLZ Zirich ZTV |3.5011.450 25| >20 11.900 41{4.00 12.000 15 | 350 12.200 35| 3.00 10.700 43| 3.50 11.750 21| 21.50 70.000
28 |Lenny HARDEGGER 2013 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5011.200 36| +50 14.100 15{3.50 10.300 42 | 399 12.300 33 3.00 11.300 37| 3.00 10.700 41 | 21.50 69.900
29 [carlo CASCINO | 2014 |SFG Biasca/CRP Ticino ACTG  [3.0011.750 19390 12.650 26| 4.00 11.400 21| 390 11.750 51 2.50 10.500 48 | 3.00 11.650 22| 1850 69.700
30 |Fabian BUCHER &4 | 2013 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV [40011.950 16| +92 12.250 33| 4.00 10.250 43 339 12.050 46 [ 3.00 11.850 29| 3.50 11.200 29| 22.45 69.550
31 |Diego SOLDATI B | 2014 |SFG Biasca/CRP Ticino ACTG  [3.0011.300 34| 3:30 11.600 49| 3.50 10.650 34| 300 11.550 53{3.50 12.250 20 |3.00 12.150 15| 19.00 69.500
32 |Gianin KUHN 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV {350 10.850 43| 00 13.100 26 | 3.00 10.950 28| 230 12.650 19| 2.00 10.600 46 | 3.00 11.250 28 | 19.50 69.400
33 |Giorgio ROSSI A | 2014 |SV Niederweningen/RLZ Zirich ZTv |3.00 9.850 58| 350 12.700 28(3.50 10.700 33| 350 12.575 23| 3.50 12.700 10| 3.50 10.850 39| 21.50 69.375
34 |Neo MULLER & | 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.5011.450 25| 3:90 12.150 37| 3.00 10.550 36| 00 12.100 42 {3.50 12.450 15 |3.00 10.650 42 20.00 69.350
35 |Oliver KELLER 2014 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV  |40011.700 21| +00 11.800 44|3.50 9.700 53| 239 12.125 40| 3.00 11.900 28|3.00 12.000 18| 21.50 69.225
36 |Liano GIORGI B4 | 2015 |satus ORO ATV [40010.850 43| +00 12.450 32| 3.00 10.850 31 239 12,375 26 [ 3.50 12.100 25| 3.50 10.600 43| 22.00 69.225
37 |Gian SIEGRIST &8 | 2014 |STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV [40011.250 35| #92 12.550 31| 4.00 12.100 13339 11.425 56 [ 3.00 11.400 36| 3.00 10.100 53| 21.65 68.825
38 |Nicolai SEILER h | 2014 |TV wadenswil ZTV |3.0011.400 31| >20 12,600 30{3.00 10.600 35 [ 330 11.450 55| 2.50 11.500 34| 3.00 11.100 33| 18.00 68.650
39 |Tim GAMMA 2013 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5011.450 25| 50 13.700 19{3.50 10.100 48 | 390 12.200 353.00 11.550 333.00 9,500 61 |21.35 68.500
40 |Colin ARMANINI | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG  [3.5010.900 42| 320 12.000 39| 3.00 10.750 32| 00 12.850 13{3.00 10.700 43 | 3.00 11.150 31| 20.00 68.350
41 |Laurin EUGSTER 2014 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |4.0011.450 25300 11.750 45{3.00 9.950 49| 399 12.075 44|3.00 11.850 29| 3.00 11.050 34| 20.50 68.125
42 |Noa ZIMMERMANN L% | 2013 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [3.5010.850 43| #:90 13.250 24| 3.50 10.450 38| 300 12.000 47 [ 2.50 11.100 39 | 3.50 10.450 46 | 21.40 68.100
43 |Lennie DIETIKER 58 | 2014 | Tumfabrik TGTV  |3.0011.350 33| 230 12,750 273.50 10.900 26| 380 12.100 42| 2.00 9.550 583.00 10.950 37 | 18.50 67.600
44 |Riccardo MAGLIO | 2014 |SFGLugano ACTG  [3.0010.700 51|30 12.200 363.00 9.600 55| 00 12.125 40{3.50 11.650 32 3.00 11.050 34| 20.00 67.325
45 |Edoardo DE STEFANO | 2013 |Gym éiite mendrisiotto ACTG  [4.0010.800 47| 3:30 11.900 41|3.50 10.400 39| 300 12.325 30{ 2.50 10.950 42 | 3.00 10.950 37 20.00 67.325
46 |Yannick KERN & | 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [4.0011.450 25|30 11.400 52|3.50 9.700 53| 300 12.825 14{2.50 10.450 50 | 3.00 11.400 26| 20.50 67.225
47 |Lio SCHARER &8 | 2013 |STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV [40011.050 38| 320 11.200 54|4.00 11.350 22 339 11,350 60 [3.00 11.050 40| 3.50 10.250 48 21.00 66.250
48 |Remo ISENRING 2014 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  |4.0010.950 40| +50 11,100 57{4.00 10.250 43| 239 12.325 30| 3.00 11.300 37| 3.00 10.200 51 | 22.00 66.125
49 |Elia ZUBERBUHLER 2013 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV  |3.0011.450 25320 10.800 59{3.00 9.550 57| 239 12.150 38 2.50 10.500 48| 3.00 11.300 27| 19.00 65.750
50 [Jamie KING 2013 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV ~ |3.5011.200 36| 320 10.650 62| 3.50 10.400 39 239 12.250 34| 2.50 10.400 51| 3.00 10.850 39 20.00 65.750
51 [Mathéo KUCHLER =5 | 2013 |TVLenzburg ATV [40010.450 54| #0 12.250 33{3.00 9.800 50( 330 12,150 383.00 10.550 473.00 9.750 56| 20.50 64.950
52 [Lennox VON MATT A | 2012 |Tvwadenswil ZTv |3.0010.700 51| 350 10.250 64{3.00 10.400 39 230 12.175 37| 2.50 10.700 43| 3.00 10.550 45 | 18.50 64.775
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53 [Jan BURRI A | 2012 |Tvwadenswil ZTV |3.0010.850 43| 350 11.700 47{3.00 10.200 45 [ 330 11.225 61 2,00 9.900 54|3.00 10.000 55 17.00 63.875
54 [Timo POLONI & | 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [4.0010.800 47| 3:90 10.750 60| 3.50 9.600 55| 300 12.475 25[2.00 9.850 55 [3.00 10.250 48| 19.50 63.725
55 [Joel WALTHER =4 | 2013 |satusOrRO ATV [4.0010.350 55| 320 10.900 58|3.00 10.200 45| 330 11.825 48[ 2.00 10.300 52| 3.00 9.600 59 18.65 63.175
56 |Marlo BENKERT A | 2012 |Tvwadenswil ZTv 300 9.700 59| #%0 12.100 38[3.00 9.100 62(33011.400 57| 2.00 9.650 57|3.00 9.450 6218.00 61.400
57 |Gabriel REMETA A | 2014 |TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur ZTV |3.0010.250 56| 350 11.950 40{3.00 9.800 50 (%90 11.750 511.50 7.850 67/3.00 9.650 58|17.00 61.250
58 |Roméo SORBARA 28 | 2013 |satus ORO ATV [350 9.650 60320 11.700 47|3.00 9.550 57399 11.400 57(2.00 9.500593.00 9.100 63| 18.00 60.900
59 [Lean MEIERHOFER A | 2012 |TVHegi ZTV 350 8.750 64| >0 10.750 60{3.00 9.750 52(3:90 11.525 54| 2.00 8.850 63]3.00 10.600 43| 17.50 60.225
60 |Maél MOSINGER A | 2012 |TVHegi ZTv 250 9.250 62| 390 10.050 65(3.00 9.550 57 (390 11.400 57| 2.00 9.100 60|3.00 10.250 48| 16.50 59.600
61 |Tiago JAUSLIN A | 2013 |Tvwadenswil ZTv 250 8.250 67|30 11.200 54[3.00 9.350 61330 10.850 63| 2.00 9.700 56|3.00 10.150 52 16.50 59.500
62 |Pablo MOKROS A | 2012 TV wadenswil ZTv 300 9.300 61| 390 11.400 52(3.00 8.850 63(330 11.775 50| 2.00 8.650 64|3.00 9.100 63|17.50 59.075
63 |Jason GRAF A | 2012 |TVHegi ZTV 250 8.500 66| 300 10.450 63(3.00 8.600 65350 11.225 61|2.50 10.100 53 3.00 9.750 56 17.00 58.625
64 |Leo STEINER =5 | 2013 |TVLenzburg ATV [3.00 8.600 65320 11.750 45|3.00 7.900 67(250 10.275 67(2.00 9.050 61|3.00 9.600 59|17.00 57.175
65 |Lukas ZUND A | 2014 |TV Neftenbach ZTv 250 8.850 63300 11.150 56(3.00 8.850 63350 10.425 66| 2.00 8.450 66]2.00 6.800 66 15.00 54.525
66 |Sven VATERLAUS & | 2013 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0010.800 47| 390 9.950 66|3.00 8.100 66|00 10.675 65[2.00 8.500 65(2.00 6.300 67 |16.00 54.325
67 |Petr STEPANOV A | 2013 |Tvwadenswil ZTv |3.0010.050 57| 350 6.650 67(3.00 9.450 60(39010.750 64| 2.00 9.050 61]3.00 8.300 6517.00 54.250
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 1 - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |TZRheintal 1 26.400 1| 31.400 1| 26.200 1| 26.850 1| 27.200 2| 26.000 2|  164.050
Lenny FORSTER 2013 [TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [400 13.400 |30 15550 [400 13300 |20 13.425 [400 13.750 |400 $2:558 |2605 81.975
David STEIGER 2013  [STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [400 $3:608 |30 15850 [400 12.900 |20 13.425 (400 13.450 |400 12.900 [2620 81.525
Daymen BARLOCHER 2013 [TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV |40 13.000 |19 4:660 |400 11800 |[230 $3:250 (350 12250 |4.00 13.100 [2495 78.000
2 |Gym élite mendrisotto 1 25.850 2| 29.600 3| 25.800 2| 26.825 2| 27.250 1| 26.600 1|  161.925
Martino BIZZOZERO | 2013 |Gym éiite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG  [400 12.850 |+% 15.100 [400 12.850 |335 13.375 [400 13.700 |[400 13.250 [2590 81.125
Cristian BUTTA | 2013 |Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG  [400 13.000 |$% 14.500 [400 12.950 |33) 13.450 [400 13.550 |[400 13.350 |2535 80.800
Gael VASSALLI | 2013 |Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 400 +1:400 [T00 3:500 400 £:750 |500 12550 [400 $2:800 (350 12:008 |2450 74.000
3 |SFG Lugano 1 24.950 4| 28750 7| 24.900 5| 26.000 4| 25.850 4| 25.950 3|  156.400
Raffaele SCIUTTO | 2013 |SFG Lugano/CRP Ticino ACTG  [400 12500 |30 15.550 [400 12.450 |335 13.375 [400 13.500 |[3.50 12.700 |2555 80.075
Loris PERRINI | 2013 |SFG Lugano/CRP Ticino ACTG  [400 12450 |30 13.200 [400 12.450 |30 12.625 [400 12.350 |[400 13.250 |2400 76.325
4 |Turnfabrik 1 24.250 6| 30.900 2| 25700 3| 25.250 9| 25.050 6| 25.100 5|  156.250
Gilles DAMUR 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |400 12350 390 15550 [400 13.050 (290 12.925 |350 12.600 (350 42258 |2500 78.725
Nino ZIMMERMANN 2013 | Turnfabrik TGV [400 11.900 |50% 15350 [400 12.650 |30 2675 [400 12450 [350 12.500 |[2505 76.925
Gian HINDER 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |350 $6:956 |+90 #4700 [350 6:200 (200 12325 |250 4650 [350 12.600 |2235 71.825
5 |Turnwerk 1 24.150 7| 28.950 5| 25.000 4| 25.575 5| 26.000 3| 25750 4|  155.425
Paolo ZANETTI L% | 2014 |TVLandquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [400 #5560 |+00 14.050 [400 12300 |30 12.900 [400 13.400 |[400 13.200 |2500 77.400
Luca KUONI L% | 2013 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 400 12.050 [$90 14.900 |350 1658 |00 32375 [350 12.600 [400 12,550 |2470 76.125
Dario FROMM LE | 2014 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [400 12100 |39 #3656 [400 12700 |30 12.675 [350 2200 |[3.50 42450 |2370 75.475
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 1 - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
6 |Stadtturnverein Wil 1 25.450 3| 29.150 4| 23.850 7| 26.075 3| 25.850 4| 25.000 6|  155.375
Nik MEIER 2013 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [400 13.150 |30 14700 [400 12500 |30 13.025 [400 13.250 |400 12.600 [2590 79.225
Elisha CALZAFERRI 2014  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [400 12300 |90 14450 |[400 11350 |20 13.050 (350 12.600 |400 12.400 |2485 76.150
Oliver KELLER 2014  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [400 +£708 |30 11800 (350 9760 200 12425 (300 $1:960 |300 $2:608 |2150 69.225
7 |TVLlenzburg1 24.350 5| 28.850 6| 22.800 8| 25.425 6| 24.650 8| 2220010  148.275
Mattia PENNUCCI 2% | 2013 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 400 12.350 [F92 14.350 400 11750 |00 13.050 [350 12.700 |[3.50 11.150 [2415 75.350
Lazar JEANMAIRE 25 | 2014 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 400 12.000 |[F92 14.500 400 11.050 |33) 12375 [3.00 11.950 350 11.050 [2360 72.925
Mathéo KUCHLER 28| 2013 |TVLenzburg ATV 400 $0:450 [o00 12256 300 9:860 |00 12450 [3.00 $6:550 (300 9758|2050 64.950
8 |Turnwerk 2 23.100 5| 27.800 8| 21.60010| 25.425 6| 24.05010 22.800 8|  144.775
Levin ZINDEL L% | 2013 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [350 11.500 |05 13.700 [350 11.050 |30 12.625 [350 11.750 |[3.50 11.600 [2300 72.225
Andri RIESEN 2013 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (350 11.600 |ao0 43486 (300 10550 |30 12.800 (350 12300 |3.00 11.200 |21.95 71.850
Lenny HARDEGGER 2013 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (350 +:200 T30 14.100 |350 10360 [500 $2:300 (300 11300 [300 106760 [2150  69.900
9 |Kutu Schaffhausen 1 22,900 10 24.40011| 21.700 9| 25.425 6| 24.700 7| 23.450 7|  142.575
Manuel KRONENBERG % | 2013 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [400 +£608 |20 12250 [400 11.150 |300 12.600 (350 12.250 |3.50 12.050 |2200 71.300
Neo MULLER % | 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 350 11.450 (309 12.150 |[3.00 10.550 |300 268 [350 12.450 |[3.00 6:658 |2000 69.350
Yannick KERN % | 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [400 11450 |230 +1480 (350 9760 |300 12.825 (250 $6:456 300 11400 |2050 67.225
10 |STV Meerenschwand 22.30012| 26.35010| 24.150 6| 23.25014| 22.90011| 20.55014|  139.500
James MULLER 2% | 2013 |STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV |350 $0:600 |[go0 13.800 400 12.050 |30 11.825 [350 11.500 |[3.00 10.300 [2260 70.075
Gian SIEGRIST 2% | 2014 |STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 400 11.250 |[g92 12.550 400 12.100 |00 11.425 [3.00 11.400 (300 16:168 [2165 68.825
Lio SCHARER 2% | 2013 |STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 400 11.050 |[300 4200 400 1350 |00 #1350 [3.00 +£656 (350 10.250 [21.00 66.250
(XJTO\CENTER MELS WIDMAIER
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

11 |TZRheintal 2 23.350 8| 23.20014| 21.15011| 24.42511| 24.150 9 22,650 9|  138.925
Lionel SCHLANSER 2014 | SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV (300 11.900 |30 11450 (300 11200 |30 12.350 (350 12300 |350 11.600 |2000 70.800
Laurin EUGSTER 2014 [TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [400 11.450 |30 11750 (300 9.950 |30 12.075 (300 11.850 |3.00 11.050 |2050 68.125

12 |Turnwerk 3 2230012 26.950 9| 20.55014| 24.20012| 22.650 12| 19.95015|  136.600
Tim GAMMA f | 2013 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Sidostschweiz SGTV (350 11.450 |90 13700 (350 10.100 |30 12.200 (300 11.550 300 9.500 |21.35 68.500
Noa ZIMMERMANN L% | 2013 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (350 10.850 |39 13.250 [350 10.450 |30 12.000 [250 11.100 |[3.50 10.450 |21.40 68.100

13 |TV Wadenswil 1 22.250 14| 24300 12| 21.00012| 23.62513| 22.20013 21.65012|  135.025
Nicolai SEILER A | 2014 |Tvwadenswil ZIV |30 11.400 330 12.600 [300 10.600 [399 11.450 |[250 11.500 |3.00 11.100 [18.00 68.650
Lennox VON MATT A | 2012 |7V wadenswil ZIV |30 16700 o0 18258 [300 10.400 [200 12.175 |[250 10.700 [300 10.550 [1850 64.775
Jan BURRI A | 2012 |Tvwadenswil ZIV. |30 10.850 |30 11700 [300 10200 [300 +:225 (200 9:968 |300 10:000 [17.00 63.875

14 |Stadtturnverein Wil 2 22.650 11| 21.90015| 20.65013| 24.57510| 21.80014| 22.15011|  133.725
Remo ISENRING 2014  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [400 26:958 |30 11100 [400 10250 |20 12.325 (300 11300 |3.00 $6:208 |2200 66.125
Elia ZUBERBUHLER 2013 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV (300 11.450 |230 10.800 (300 9550 |20 12:#5e (250 10.500 |3.00 11.300 [1900 65.750
Jamie KING 2013 [STV Oberbiiren/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV (350 11.200 |30 t6:656 (350 10.400 |20 12.250 (250 16:460 |3.00 10.850 |2000 65.750

15 [TV Lenzburg 2 20.550 15| 24.00013| 18.15015| 22.32515| 20.90015| 20.80013|  126.725
Fabian BUCHER 2% | 2013 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 400 11.950 [g92 12.250 400 10.250 |00 12.050 [3.00 11.850 |[3.50 11.200 [2245 69.550
Leo STEINER 25 | 2013 |TVLenzburg ATV [300 8600 |30 11750 (300 7.900 |38 10.275 |200 9.050 300 9.600 [17.00 57.175
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 2 - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

1 |Jano WILLI ¥ | 2012 |BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [48013.850 1|39214.250 3|4.0012.850 2|30 12.350 6[45013.950 1|45013.200 1|27.70 80.450 | M
2 [Nelio LINGG 2012 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |48012.500 5[3%016.250 1[4.0013.350 1|30 12.400 5|45012.650 8[35011.800 6|27.40 78.950
3 | Gianni ZANOLARI 2012 |TV Untervaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [45012.850 3|+9014.700 2|3.5012.500 4|33012.300 7[45013.650 2(3.5011.950 3|24.70 77.950
4 |Nando STURZENEGGER 2012 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |45013.150 2[23212.200 10(3.50 12.550 3|+20 13.450 1{4.0012.850 6(4.0012.450 2|25.00 76.650
5 |Lino ZANETTI L% | 2012 |TVLandquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [48012.650 4|79213.800 4|3.0011.500 8|300 12.850 2[45013.250 3(3.5011.350 8|2530 75.400
6 |Nando EGGENBERGER 2012 | TV Weite/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |40011.750 8|35213.350 5{3.5012.050 5|%3011.950 13(4.0013.000 4|3.5011.950 3|23.25 74.050
7 |Noah Goob 2012 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 45012000 6|32012.950 8|3.0011.550 7|%3012.650 3[4.0012.900 5|3.0011.000 11{22.00 73.050
8 |Lian ALLENSPACH ¥ | 2012 |BTV Chur/Turmwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [45011.800 7|00 13.200 7|3.0011.350 10|20 12.425 4[4.0011.900 10(3.0011.350 8|2250 72.025
9 |Adrian JODER & | 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |43011.300 9|32012.850 9{3.0011.650 6|30 11.825 16(3.50 12.000 9|3.00 11.050 10|20.80 70.675
10 |Minh RUSSENBERGER & | 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (300 8.900 17|39213.250 6]3.0011.450 9|30 12.225 9[3.5011.800 11(3.5011.900 5|20.75 69.525
11 |Laurin JEANNERET L% | 2012 |TV Zizers/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [3.5010.900 11390 12.100 12|3.00 10.300 13| 330 11.875 15[4.00 12.850 6(4.0011.450 7|21.00 69.475
12 |Paolo SCIARA 2012 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  |3.5011.200 10| 350 11550 14{3.00 10.700 12| 339 12.000 12350 11.700 12| 3.00 10.750 12| 19.50 67.900
13 |Edgar MKRTCHYAN A | 2009 |STVwetzikon ZTv 300 9.350 14|30 12,200 10{3.00 9.800 14(33012.250 8|3.00 10.650 13]3.00 10.450 15| 18.50 64.700
14 |Ari FRIESS A | 2011 [TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur ZTv. 300 9.150 16| 390 11.900 13{3.00 10.750 11(330 12.175 10[3.00 9.750 15|3.00 10.100 16 18.50 63.825
15 |Yann JAKOBI A | 2011 |STVwetzikon ZTv 300 9.650 12|30 11.200 16| 250 8.650 17(33011.950 13|2.50 9.350 16]3.00 10.650 13| 17.50 61.450
16 |Anton DROGANOV & | 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [250 9.55013|320 9.05017|250 9.350 15|20 10.875 17{3.00 10.400 143.00 10.550 14| 18.00 59.775
17 |Nik FREI A | 2012 |TV Neftenbach ZTv 300 9.250 15| 390 11.350 15| 250 8.850 16 (330 12.175 10| 2.50 9.000 17250 9.100 17{17.00 59.725
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Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
Samstag, 27. Mai 2023

RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 2 - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Turnwerk 1 26.700 1| 28.950 1| 25350 2| 25.200 2| 27.600 1| 25.150 1|  158.950
Jano WILLT L | 2012 |BTV Chur/Turwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 480 13.850 (539 14.250 400 12.850 |390 12350 [450 13.950 [450 13.200 |2770 80.450
Gianni ZANOLARI L | 2012 |TV Untervaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 450 12.850 [§90 14.700 350 12.500 |330 32360 [450 13.650 |[3.50 11.950 |2470 77.950
Lino ZANETTI L% | 2012 |TVLandquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 480 12650 |[g90 3-800 300 £::560 |500 12.850 [450 $3:250 (350 1358 [2530 75.400
2 |Turnfabrik 1 25.650 2| 28.450 2| 25.900 1| 25.850 1| 25.500 3| 24.250 2|  155.600
Nelio LINGG 2012 |Turnfabrik TGTV  |480 12500 390 16250 [400 13.350 (230 12.400 [450 12.650 (350 11.800 |27.40 78.950
Nando STURZENEGGER 2012 |Turnfabrik TGTV  |450 13.150 330 12.200 |350 12.550 (220 13.450 |400 12.850 [400 12.450 |2500 76.650
3 |Turnwerk 2 23.750 3| 26.300 3| 23.600 3| 24.600 3| 25.900 2| 22.950 3|  147.100
Nando EGGENBERGER 2012 [TV Weite/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV |40 11.750 |#9 13.350 |350 12.050 |[339 11.950 [400 13.000 [350 11.950 [23.25 74.050
Noah GOOD 2012 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [450 12.000 |30 12.950 (300 11.550 |#20 12.650 [400 12.900 |3.00 11.000 |2200 73.050
4 |Turnwerk 3 22.700 4| 25.300 5| 21.650 5| 24.300 4| 24.750 4| 22.800 5|  141.500
Lian ALLENSPACH L | 2012 |BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [450 11.800 |#00 13.200 [300 11350 |%30 12.425 [400 11.900 |[3.00 11.350 [2250 72.025
Laurin JEANNERET L | 2012 |TV Zizers/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 350 10.900 (399 12.100 |[3.00 10.300 |33 11.875 [400 12.850 [400 11.450 |2100 69.475
5 |Kutu Schaffhausen 1 20.850 5| 26.100 4| 23.100 4| 24.050 5| 23.800 5| 22.950 3|  140.850
Adrian JODER % | 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [430 11.300 |50 12.850 [300 11.650 |30 11.825 (350 12.000 [300 11.050 [2080 70.675
Minh RUSSENBERGER % | 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (300 89060 |39 13.250 (300 11.450 |33) 12.225 |[350 11.800 |[3.50 11.900 [2075 69.525
Anton DROGANOV % | 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [250 9.550 |30 o856 |[250 9350 |30 16875 (300 16:460 300 16:558 [1800 59.775
(XJTO\@ENTER MELS WIDMAIE R
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 3 - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

1 |Misha MOSER 2011 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV  |53013.600 1|30 14.250 3{5.0013.550 1|22013.200 1|5.0013.350 1|53015.000 13160 82.950
2 |Gregory HAGIOS 2011  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV 50012700 3|30014.750 1|40011.700 4|23013.050 2[400 9.850 64.0011.900 4|28.80 73.950
3 |Myro WIDMAIER 2011 |BTV Schiers/TZ Firrstenland GRTV  [5.0012.750 2|20 11.600 6|45012.400 2|#3011.400 5[45011.950 2|45011.600 5|267571.700| M
4 |Lukas THOMI 2010 |STV Wigoltingen/Turnfabrik TGTV  |35011.650 7|$3013.550 4[4.0011.400 5220 12.425 3{4.00 9.300 9(40012.950 3|256071.275
5 [NoeVARGA 2011 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |50012.050 4|F3214.500 2(3.50 9.85010|320 11.225 6{3.50 10.450 3[40013.100 2|257071.175
6 |Yann STAUBLI 2011 | TV Gossau/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 50012000 5|32011.700 5|40012.100 3(32011.800 4[3.00 9.800 7|3.5011.250 62375 68.650
7 |Yann wiLL 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0011.800 6300 9.800 7{3.00 9.950 9|%%210.950 8|3.00 9.900 5|3.0010.800 7|17.50 63.200
8 |william HARDER 2011 | TV Zuzwil/TZ Firstenland SGTV  |45011.450 8|30 8,550 10{3.50 10.750 6[32011.150 7|3.0010.100 4|3.00 9.150 10|21.75 61.150
9 |Joshua CALZAFERRI 2011 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV  |40010.550 10350 5,900 11{3.50 10.650 7|33010.275 93.00 8.15011|3.00 9.850 81850 55.375
10 |Matteo POROLI 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [100 8.800 11|390 9.100 9|3.00 8.800 12|10 9.52510[3.00 8.90010(3.00 9.250 9|14.00 54.375
11 |Enrico POROLI 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 300 9.350 8[3.00 9.750 11 300 9.650 8|3.00 9.150 10|12.00 37.900
12 |Gian MELI 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0011.200 ¢ 3.0010.300 8[190 9.37511|250 6.900 12 950 37.775
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 3 - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

1 |Stadtturnverein Wil 1 26.350 1| 29.000 1| 25.950 1| 26.250 1| 25.300 1| 26.900 1|  159.750
Misha MOSER 2011  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV (530 13.600 |32 14.250 |[5.00 13550 |30 13.200 (500 13.350 |530 15.000 |3160 82.950
Gregory HAGIOS 2011  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV (500 42708 |300 14750 |[400 #7860 |30 13.050 [400 9856 |400 11.900 |2880 73.950
Myro WIDMAIER L% | 2011 |BTV Schiers/TZ Firstenland GRTV 500 12.750 (g5 1600 450 12.400 |350 #1460 [450 11.950 [450 ++:668 |2675 71.700

2 |Turnfabrik 1 23.700 2| 28.050 2| 21.250 3| 23.650 2| 19.750 3| 26.050 2|  142.450
Lukas THOMI 2010  [STV Wigoltingen/Turnfabrik TGTV  |350 11.650 |[+30 13.550 [400 11.400 (220 12425 [400 9.300 [400 12.950 |2560 71.275
Noe VARGA 2011 |Turnfabrik TGTV (500 12.050 |j5e 14.500 (350 9.850 |35 11.225 [350 10.450 [400 13.100 (2570 71.175

3 |Stadtturnverein Wil 2 23.450 3| 20.250 3| 22.850 2| 22.950 3| 19.900 2| 21.100 3|  130.500
Yann STAUBLI 2011 [TV Gossau/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [5.00 12.000 |20 11.700 |400 12.100 |[33) 11.800 (300 9.800 [350 11250 [23.75 68.650
William HARDER 2011 [TV Zuzwil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV  [450 11.450 &% 8550 [350 10.750 |30 11.150 (300 10.100 [300 9456 [2175 61.150
Joshua CALZAFERRI 2011  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV |40 $6:550 o050 5968 |350 10:650 |[}00 $6:275 (300 8350 [300 9.850 [1850 55.375

4 |Kutu Schaffhausen 1 8.800 4| 18.450 4| 18.550 4| 9525 4| 18.550 4| 18.400 4 92.275
Matteo POROLI % | 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV |10 8.800 (399 9.100 300 8.800 |g0 9.525 [300 8900 [300 9.250 |1400 54.375

0.00 1.00

Enrico POROLI | 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 300 9350 |30 9.750 300 9.650 300 9.150 [1200 37.900
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Moritz KUTSCH il | 2010 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV  |3.5011.600 1|30 10.450 1(4.00 12.250 1| +20 13.375 1{3.00 9.200 1|3.50 11.150 1| 21.50 68.025
2 |Elia ZANETTI L% | 2010 |TVLandquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [35010.9002(230 7.8002(250 9.1502|32012.000 2|2.00 7.250 2|2.00 7.950 2|1550 55.050 | M
(XJTO\CENTER MELS
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